PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vontoo, LLC	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vontoo, Inc.
Street Address:	8606 Allisonville Road, Suite 260
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13087675
Patent Number:	7949103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: wmckenna@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: William A. McKenna

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11128-13 AND 11128-21

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. McKenna

Total Attachments: 2

source=ArticlesofEntityConversion#page1.tif source=ArticlesofEntityConversion#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 1308/6/

PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0541

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF VONTOO, LLC INTO VONTOO, INC.

The undersigned, Vontoo, LLC (the "Converting Entity"), an Indiana limited liability company, in compliance with the requirements of Section 23-1-38.5 of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended (the "IBCL"), and desiring to effect a conversion of the Converting Entity into Vontoo, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby sets forth the following facts:

ARTICLE I NON-SURVIVING ENTITY

- A. The name of the Converting Entity immediately before filing these Articles of Entity Conversion is Vontoo, LLC.
- B. The Converting Entity is an Indiana limited liability company existing pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Flexibility Act, as amended (the "IBFA") and was organized on March 15, 2006.

ARTICLE II SURVIVING CORPORATION

- A. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Vontoo, Inc.
- B. The Surviving Corporation is an Indiana corporation existing pursuant to the provisions of the IBCL.
- C. The street address of the Surviving Corporation's Principal Office is 8606 Allisonville Road, Suite 260, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the Surviving Corporation is its Principal Office. The name of the registered agent of the Surviving Corporation at the registered office is Dustin Sapp.

ARTICLE IV PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

The Plan of Entity Conversion, containing such information as is required by Section 23-1-38.5-11 of the IBCL, was duly approved in accordance with the IBFA.

1/2081662.1

PATENT REEL: 026628 FRAME: 0542

ARTICLE V ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation are attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A.

ARTICLE VI EFFECTIVE TIME

The effective time and date of the conversion hereby effectuated shall be at 11:59 p.m. on the Ada of February, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Converting Entity executes these Articles of Entity Conversion and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true.

Dated as of the 24th day of February, 2008.

Dustin Sapp,

President

2